07-10-2001





To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10175247	o attached original documents of continuous
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Imatech Acquisition Corp. Imatech Acquisition Corp. Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation -Delaware Other	Name: Coreco Imaging, Inc. Internal Address: 08-2001 Street Address: 55 Middlesex Turnpike City: Bedford State: Massachusetts ZIP: 01730-1421
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other To correct address previously recorded on reel/frame: 002179/0649 Execution Date:	□ Limited Partnership x Corporation - Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/923637 NETSIGHT; 75/527432 PCVISION; 75/912883 SHERLOCK; 75/656243 SMART SEARCH; 75/673038 VISIONVILLAGE	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2016365 CAMERA CONFIGURATOR; 1986604 ITEX; 2049539 ITEX-VIP; 2226897 MVTOOLS; 1442923 PCVISIONPLUS (STYLIZED); 2210079 PROPHECY; 2169005 SHERLOCKPRO; 1612746 VISIONBUS (STYLIZED); 1604428 VISIONPLUS-AT (STYLIZED); 2037551 VISUAL ITEX PROGRAMMER
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes × No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 applications & 10 registrations
Name: Charles E. Weinstein Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00 □ Enclosed × Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Charles E. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature	March 8, 2001- Date
	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
75973637	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

RECORDA' U.S.	11-20-2000
10-23-00 Paten TR	MMM OCT 2 3 2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademi	101521350 ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	party(ies):
Imatech Acquisition Corp.	Name: Coreco Imaging Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership x Corporation -Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 1209 Orange Street City: Wilmington State: Delaware ZIP: 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes x No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement × Change of Name □ Other	x Corporation - <u>Delaware</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: The representative designation is attached: The representative designation is attached: The representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/923637 NETSIGHT; 75/527432 PCVISION; 75/912883 SHERLOCK; 75/656243 SMART SEARCH; 75/673038 VISIONVILLAGE	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2016365 CAMERA CONFIGURATOR; 1986604 ITEX; 2049539 ITEX-VIP, 2226897 MVTOOLS; 1442923 PCVISIONPLUS (STYLIZED); 2210079 PROPHECY; 2169005 SHERLOCKPRO; 1612746 VISIONBUS (STYLIZED); 1604428 VISIONPLUS-AT (STYLIZED); 2037551 VISUAL ITEX PROGRAMMER
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 applications & 10 registrations
Name: Charles E. Weinstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 380.00
Internal Address: Folev Hoag & Eliot LLP	Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/16/2000 ANNED1 00000035 061446 75923637 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC3481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles E. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature October 23, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0220**